

**Sessions Trial No -27/2024**

CNR No. WBHW01-00651-2024

Present : Sonia Majumdar

Sessions Judge, Howrah

JO Code- WB01128

Order No. 02

Dated 16.02.2024

Record is put up today as yesterday i.e. 15-02-2024 was declared as local holiday.

Out of three accused two accused namely Anil Kumar Yadav and Sunil Kumar Yadav @ Sunil Kumar are produce from Correctional Home.

They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 27-02-2024

Fix **27.02.2024** for appearance of accused person namely 1. Anil Kumar Ray and production of accused namely 2. Anil Kumar Yadav 3. Sunil Kumar Yadav @ Sunil Kumar.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah