

Sessions Trial- 27/2024

CNR No. WBHW01-000651-2024

Present: Sonia Majumdar

Sessions Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 03

Dated 27.02.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused namely Anil Kr. Ray and production of accused persons Sunil Kumar Yadav @ Sunil Kumar and Anil Kumar Yadav.

Accused namely Anil Kr. Ray on court bail is present by filing hazira along with a petition with Vokalatnama, praying for confirmation of interim bail.

Heard the Ld. Advocate.

Let the interim order of bail in respect of accused person namely Anil Kr. Ray is hereby confirmed.

Ld. P.P. in charge namely Sri Suman Ghosh files an appointment letter. Let it be kept with the record.

Another two accused namely Anil Kumar Yadav and Sunil Kumar Yadav @ Sunil Kumar are produce from correctional Home.

Since, the case is ready otherwise, let the case record be transferred to the court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah for disposal.

To **12.03.2024** for appearance of the accused person Anil Kr. Ray and production of accused persons namely Anil Kumar Yadav and Sunil Kumar Yadav @ Sunil Kumar before Ld. Transferee Court.

Accused Anil Kumar Yadav and Sunil Kumar Yadav @ Sunil Kumar remanded to J/C till next date.

D/C by me

S.J.

Special Judge, Howrah