

S T Case No.27 of 2024.

Order no. 06 dt. 18.04.2024.

Accused persons namely Anil Kumar Yadav and Sunil Kumar Yadav @ Sunil Kumar are produced from J/C.

Accused Anil Kr. Ray on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld PP in charge is present.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 02.05.24 for appearance, production and consideration of charge.

Addl Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.