

S T Case No.27 of 2024.

Order no. 07 dt.02.05.2024.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons namely Anil Kumar Yadav and Sunil Kumar Yadav @ Sunil Kumar are produced from J/C.

Accused Anil Kr. Ray on court bail is present by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

It appears that there is sufficient ground to presume that the accused persons have committed offence u/s 302/201/120B of IPC. The charges u/s 302/201/120B of IPC are framed against the aforesaid accused persons.

The charge so framed is read over and explained to accused persons in Bengali to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix 14.06.2024 for appearance, production of the accused and evidence of CSW1.

Fix 15.06.2024 for appearance, production of the accused and evidence of CSW2.

Ld Public Prosecutor to take step accordingly for summoning the witness and for bringing the alamat if any.

Addl Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.