

In the Court Additional Sessions Judge, Second Court, Howrah.

S T Case No.27 of 2024.
(Domjur PS Case No.522/23 dated 26.04.23)

Order no. 08 dt.14.06.2024.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of CSW1.

Accused persons namely Anil Kumar Yadav and Sunil Kumar Yadav @ Sunil Kumar are produced from J/C.

Accused Anil Kr. Ray on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Received one message from O/C Domjur PS that CSW1 SI Sujay Saha is unable to attend before this court today as he is busy in law and order duty.

Perused the message.

Heard both sides.

It is observed that such message to court to avoid attendance before court on the pretext of law and order duty has become a regular habit and this should not be encouraged.

Accordingly, **CSW1 SI Sujay Saha is directed to appear before this court on tomorrow i.e. on 15.06.2024 positively.** At the same time, O/C Domjur PS and CP, HPC Howrah is directed to ensure his presence before this court on tomorrow with further direction not allot any law and order duty to the said officer on tomorrow.

Let a copy of this order be sent to CP, HPC, O/C Domjur PS and SI Sujay Saha for their information and compliance.

To date (15.06.2024) for production, appearance and evidence of CSW1 & CSW2.

Addl Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

Dated :14.06.24.

No.

Copy to :

- 1) The C.P., H.P.C. for information
- 2) The O/C, Domjur PS &
- 3) SI Sujay Saha for information and compliance.

Addl Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.