

In the Court Additional Sessions Judge, Second Court, Howrah.

S T Case No.27 of 2024.
(Domjur PS Case No.522/23 dated 26.04.23)

Order no.09 dt.15.06.2024.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Accused persons namely Anil Kumar Yadav and Sunil Kumar Yadav @ Sunil Kumar are produced from J/C.

Accused Anil Kr. Ray on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Two fresh vokatnamas are filed today – one vokatnama for above named two custody accused and the other for accused Anil Kr Ray on bail.

Witness SI Sujay Saha is examined as PW1 in part and on prayer of Ld PP in charge, the examination in chief of PW1 is deferred today. During evidence, documents are marked as Ext.P-1-PW1, Ext.P-2-PW1, Ext.P-3-PW1 & Ext.P-4-PW1.

To 15.07.2024 for production, appearance and further evidence of PW1.

Addl Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.