

S.T. No. 27 of 2024

Order no.15 dt.13.09.24

Today is fixed for production, appearance and further evidence of PW 1.

Accused Anil Kumar Yadav and Sunil Kumar Yadav @ Sunil Kumar are produced from the J/C.

Accused Anil Kumar Rai on bail is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

Ld PP in charge files a petition praying for adjournment of case on the ground that the CD of this case is not available today.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned.

To 11.11.2024 for production, appearance and further evidence of PW 1.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.