

S T Case No.27 of 2024.

Order No.18 dated 16-12-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance, production, and evidence.

Out of three accused persons, one accused person namely Anil Kumar Rai is present by filing hazira.

Other two accused persons namely Anil Kumar Yadav, and Sunil Kumar Yadav @ Sunil Kumar are produced from correctional home.

Ld. P.P-in-charge files hazira of one witness.

The witness P.W.1 SI Sujay Saha is further examined today. He is cross-examined by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the defence in full and he is discharged.

Both accused persons on custody are remanded to J.C till next date.

Now the case record is taken up for a fresh schedule.

Heard both sides.

Accordingly, a schedule of dates is made as per submission of Ld. P.P-in-charge.

Fix 13-01-2025, 14-01-2025, and 15-01-2025 for appearance, and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to take step in summoning the witness at once

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.