

ST No.27 of 2024

Order No.22 dated 06.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and argument.

Two accused persons namely Anil Kumar Yadav and Sunil Kumar Yadav are produced from correctional home through VC.

Another accused Anil Kumar Roy is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 CrPC.

No witness is present.

One Gmail is received from OC, Belur PS, HPC. Let it be kept with the record.

Case is adjourned.

To (07.03.25) for production, appearance and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.