

ST No.27 of 2024

Order No.25 dated 29.04.2025.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and further cross exam of PW3.

Two accused persons namely Anil Kumar Yadav and Sunil Kumar Yadav are produced from correctional home through VC.

Another accused Anil Kumar Roy is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 CrPC.

PW-3 Dr Chitta Ranjan Bhattacharjee is further cross examined in full and discharged.

Case is adjourned.

To 09.6.25 for production, appearance and evidence of CSW 17.

To 11.6.25 for production, appearance and evidence of CSW 2.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.

