

ST No.27 of 2024

Order No.26 dated 09.06.2025.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Two accused persons namely Anil Kumar Yadav and Sunil Kumar Yadav are produced from correctional home through VC.

Another accused Anil Kumar Roy is present by filing hazira.

Ld PP in charge has filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

To date (11.6.25) for production, appearance and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.