

ST No.27 of 2024

Order No.27 dated 11.06.2025.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Two accused persons namely Anil Kumar Yadav and Sunil Kumar Yadav are produced from correctional home through VC.

Another accused Anil Kumar Roy is present by filing hazira.

Witness SI Santa Rai is examined, cross examined in full as PW4 and discharged.

The case is adjourned.

To 17.7.25, 18.7.25 & 19.7.25 for production, appearance and evidence.

Addl Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.