

ST No.27 of 2024

Order No.28 dated 17.7.2025.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Two accused persons namely Anil Kumar Yadav and Sunil Kumar Yadav are produced from correctional home through VC.

Another accused Anil Kumar Roy is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Witness ASI Indrajit Khan is examined, cross examined in full as PW5 and discharged. During evidence, documents are marked as Ext.P-6-PW5 & Ext.P-7/1-PW5.

No other witness is present today.

The case is adjourned.

To date (18.7.25) for production, appearance and evidence.

Addl Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

