

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Second Court, Howrah.

S.T. No. 27 of 2024
(Domjur PS Case No. 522/23 dated 27.07.23)

Order No.31 dated 28.8.2025.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Two accused persons namely Anil Kumar Yadav and Sunil Kumar Yadav are produced from correctional home through VC.

Another accused Anil Kumar Roy on bail is absent by filing petition u/s 317 CrPC.

A fresh vokatnama is filed on behalf of accused Anil Kumar Yadav and the same be kept with the record.

Witness Ex constable Swapan Kumar Paul is examine in part as PW 6 and deferred as it is 5.14pm.

Case is adjourned.

To date (29.8.25) for production, appearance and evidence.

Addl Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.