

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Second Court, Howrah.

S.T. No. 27 of 2024  
(Domjur PS Case No. 522/23 dated 27.07.23)

Order No.35 dated 03.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of Judicial Magistrate, Sourabh Nandi.

Two accused persons namely Anil Kumar Yadav and Sunil Kumar Yadav are produced from correctional home.

Another accused Anil Kumar Roy on bail is present by filing hazira.

Witness Ld Judicial Officer, Sourabh Nandi is examined, cross examined as PW8 and discharged. During evidence, statements u/s 164 CrPC of Lakshman Roy and Lalgir Show are marked as Ext.P-9-PW8 & Ext.P-10-PW8 respectively.

No other witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

To date (04.11.25) for production, appearance and evidence.

Addl Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.

