

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Second Court, Howrah.

S.T. No. 27 of 2024
(Domjur PS Case No. 522/23 dated 27.07.23)

Order No.37 dated 08.12.2025.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Two accused persons namely Anil Kumar Yadav and Sunil Kumar Yadav are produced from correctional home.

Another accused Anil Kumar Roy on bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld PO has been transferred.

Ld ADJ, 3rd Court, Howrah is in charge.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned.

To date (09.12.25) for production, appearance and evidence.

Addl Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-Charge.